
 

NASA FIRST 

Points of Contact 

 
ARC 

Joy Blanding: Primary 
Linda Jensen: Secondary 
ARC 
Mountain View, CA 94035-1000 
Tel:  650-604-5670 
Fax:  650-604-3622 
ioy.blanding@nasa.gov 
linda.m.jensen@nasa.gov 

 
 
DFRC 

Leslie Doss 
Engineering Project Manager 
DFRC 
P.O.Box 273 
Edwards, CA  93523 
Tel:  661-271-7312 
Fax:   
leslie.b.doss@nasa.gov 

 
 
GRC 

Jennifer Budd: Primary 
Amy Holmes: Secondary 
GRC 
21000 Brookpark Road 
Cleveland, OH  44135 
Tel:  216-433-9175 
Fax:  216-433-8000 
Jennifer.l.budd@nasa.gov 
amy.holmes@nasa.gov 

 
 
GSFC 

Kellie Murray 
GSFC 
Greenbelt Road 
Greenbelt, MD  20771 
Tel:  301-286-2282 
Fax:  301-286-6098 
kellie.j.murray@nasa.gov 

 
 
HQ 

Susan Snyder: Primary 
Kim Haney-Brown: Secondary 
HQ 
300 E Street, SW 
Washington, DC  20546 
Tel:  202-358-1064 
Fax:  
susan.synder-1@nasa.gov 
kim.r.haney-brown@nasa.gov 

 
 
JSC 

Greg Grant 
JSC 
2101 NASA Parkway 
Houston, TX  77058 
Tel:  281-483-2601 
Fax:   
james.g.grant@nasa.gov 

KSC 

Lori Hicks: Primary 
Lisa Stephany: Secondary 
KSC 
Mail Stop BAE00 
Kennedy Space Center, FL  32899 
Tel:  321-867-4689 
Fax:  321-867-2454 
lori.p.hicks@nasa.gov 
lisa.a.stephany@nasa.gov 

 
 
LaRC 

Rebecca Howlett 
LaRC 
Hampton, VA  23681 
Tel:  757-864-3623 
Fax:  757-864-8543 
 rebecca.d.howlett@nasa.gov 

 
 
MSFC 

Ronald McDonald: Primary 
Thom Holden: Secondary 
MSFC 
Marshall Space Flight Center, AL  35812 
Tel:  256-544-8315 
Fax:  256-544-7526 
 ronald.mcdonald-1@nasa.gov 
thomas.l.holden@nasa.gov 

 
 
NSSC 

Cassandra Clark 
NSSC 
Stennis Space Center, MS  39529 
Tel:  228-813-6065 
Fax:  228-813-6152 
 cassandra.j.clark@nasa.gov 

 
 
SSC 

Anita Douglas 
SSC 
Stennis Space Center, MS  39529 
Tel:  228-688-3698 
Fax:  228-688-2202 
 anita.w.douglas@nasa.gov 

 
 
 
 
 

NASA FIRST Program Manager 
Cindy Steele 
NASA HQ  
300 E Street SW  
Washington DC 20546-0001 
Tel: 202-358-3978 
Fax: 202-358-2745 
cindy.steele-1@nasa.gov 
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